

Grady County Courthouse 405.224.7388 PO Box 1009 Chickasha, OK 73023 jlocke@gradycountyok.com

Grady County Tax Roll Corrections Board Agenda

The Tax Roll Corrections Board of Grady County, Oklahoma Will hold a Regular Meeting at the Grady County Commissioners Office Date: Tuesday, April 1, 2025 at 8:15 AM

- Item 1. Call meeting to order.
- Item 2. Discussion and possible approval of minutes from March 4, 2025 Tax Roll Corrections Board meeting.
- Item 3. Discussion and possible approval of erroneous assessment and order of correction by the Tax Roll Correction Board.
- Item 4. New Business.

Adjourn Meeting.

